

Auburn Local Environmental Plan 2000 (Amendment No 1)

under the

Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979

I, the Minister for Planning, make the following local environmental plan under the *Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979*. (P01/00004/S69)

ANDREW REFSHAUGE, M.P.,

Minister for Planning

Auburn Local Environmental Plan 2000 (Amendment No 1)

Auburn Local Environmental Plan 2000 (Amendment No 1)

1 Name of plan

This plan is Auburn Local Environmental Plan 2000 (Amendment No 1).

2 Aims of plan

- (1) This plan aims:
 - (a) to rezone part of the land to which this plan applies so as to correct zoning anomalies under *Auburn Local Environmental Plan 2000*, and
 - (b) to rezone the remainder of the land from Public Recreation to other zoning under that plan so as to give effect to Auburn Council's intentions at the time of the making of that plan as to what land should be set aside for open space purposes.
- (2) This plan also corrects part of the boundary of the local government area of Auburn shown on the zoning map supporting *Auburn Local Environmental Plan 2000*.

3 Land to which plan applies

This plan applies to land situated in the local government area of Auburn, as shown distinctively coloured, edged or lettered on Sheets 1–8 of the map marked "Auburn Local Environmental Plan 2000 (Amendment No 1)" deposited in the office of Auburn Council.

4 Amendment of Auburn Local Environmental Plan 2000

Auburn Local Environmental Plan 2000 is amended by inserting in appropriate order in the definition of *The map* in Schedule 1 the following words:

Auburn Local Environmental Plan 2000 (Amendment No 1)

BY AUTHORITY